HOLY SEE PRESS OFFICE
OFICINA DE PRENSA DE LA SANTA SEDE

Wednesday 20.09.2023

BUREAU DE PRESSE DU SAINT-SIEGE
PRESSEAMT DES HEILIGEN STUHLS

BOLLETTINO

SALA STAMPA DELLA SANTA SEDE

N. 230920f

Apostolic Journey of His Holiness Francis in Marseille for the conclusion of the “Recontres
Méditerranéennes” (22 to 23 September 2023) — Updated Programme

22 - 23 SEPTEMBER 2023

APOSTOLIC JOURNEY OF HIS HOLINESS POPE FRANCIS

to MARSEILLE

for the conclusion of the “Rencontres Méditerranéennes”

Friday, 22 September 2023

ROME - MARSEILLE

14:35

16:15

16:15
17:15

18:00

Departure by airplane from Rome/Fiumicino

International Airport to Marseille

Arrival at Marseille International Airport

OFFICIAL WELCOME

MARIAN PRAYER WITH THE DIOCESAN Greeting of the Holy
CLERGY in the Basilica of “Notre Dame de la  Father

Garde”

MOMENT OF REFLECTION WITH RELIGIOUS Intervention of the Holy
LEADERS near the Memorial dedicated to Father

sailors and migrants lost at sea

Saturday, 23 September 2023

MARSEILLE - ROME
09:00

10:00

PRIVATE MEETING WITH PEOPLE

EXPERIENCING ECONOMIC HARDSHIP at the

House of the Missionaries of Charity

FINAL SESSION OF THE “RENCONTRES Address of the Holy



11:30

16:15

18:45

19:15

20:50

MEDITERRANEENNES?” at the “Palais du Father

Pharo”

MEETING WITH THE PRESIDENT OF THE

REPUBLIC at the “Palais du Pharo” (Official

photo, exchange of gifts, discussion)

HOLY MASS at the “Vélodrome Stadium” Homily of the Holy
Father

FAREWELL CEREMONY at Marseille

International Airport

Departure by airplane from Marseille

International Airport to Rome

Arrival at Rome/Fiumicino International Airport



