

N. 230920f

Wednesday 20.09.2023

Apostolic Journey of His Holiness Francis in Marseille for the conclusion of the "Recontres Méditerranéennes" (22 to 23 September 2023) – Updated Programme

## APOSTOLIC JOURNEY OF HIS HOLINESS POPE FRANCIS to MARSEILLE

for the conclusion of the "Rencontres Méditerranéennes"

## 22 - 23 SEPTEMBER 2023

Friday, 22 September 2023

R	0	٨	1F	Ξ-	- N	Л	Δ	R	2	F	Ш	I	F
	•	w	411		- 11		$\overline{}$		_	_			_

14:35	Departure by airplane from Rome/Fiumicino	
	International Airport to Marseille	
16:15	Arrival at Marseille International Airport	
16:15	OFFICIAL WELCOME	
17:15	MARIAN PRAYER WITH THE DIOCESAN	Greeting of the Holy
	CLERGY in the Basilica of "Notre Dame de la	Father
	Garde"	
18:00	MOMENT OF REFLECTION WITH RELIGIOUS	Intervention of the Holy
	LEADERS near the Memorial dedicated to	Father

## Saturday, 23 September 2023

MARSEILLE - ROME

09:00 PRIVATE MEETING WITH PEOPLE

**EXPERIENCING ECONOMIC HARDSHIP** at the

House of the Missionaries of Charity

sailors and migrants lost at sea

10:00 FINAL SESSION OF THE "RENCONTRES Address of the Holy

	<b>MÉDITERRANÉENNES"</b> at the "Palais du Pharo"	Father	2
11:30	MEETING WITH THE PRESIDENT OF THE		
	REPUBLIC at the "Palais du Pharo" (Official		
	photo, exchange of gifts, discussion)		
16:15	HOLY MASS at the "Vélodrome Stadium"	Homily of the Holy	
		Father	
18:45	FAREWELL CEREMONY at Marseille		
	International Airport		
19:15	Departure by airplane from Marseille		
	International Airport to Rome		
20:50	Arrival at Rome/Fiumicino International Airport		